TWELFTH CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA

FIRST SPECIAL SESSION, 2001

C.R.	NO.	12-7
------	-----	------

A RESOLUTION

Confirming the nomination of Ms. SeNellie Singeo to the Federated

Stat	es of Micronesia Social Security Board.
1	BE IT RESOLVED by the Twelfth Congress of the Federated
2	States of Micronesia, First Special Session, 2001, that the
3	Congress hereby gives its advice and consent to the appointment
4	of Ms. SeNellie Singeo to the Federated States of Micronesia
5	Social Security Board, pursuant to title 53, section 701 of the
6	Code of the Federated States of Micronesia;
7	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this
8	resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated
9	States of Micronesia, the Governor of each State, the Federated
10	States of Micronesia Social Security Administration and Ms.
11	SeNellie Singeo.
12	
13	Date: Introduced by:
14	
15	Joseph J. Urusemal (by request)
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	

22

1